STATISTICS OF THE ASSEMBLIES OF GOD*

Adherents

Baptisms, Spirit**

Baptisms, water**

Churches

Conversions**

Major worship service(s) attendance
Membership (church)

Ministers (credentialed)

Sunday PM worship attendance

2018

3,233,385
89,390
135,781
13,017
485,695
2,027,574
1,856,653
38,199
234,104

*Statistics are for the USA, unless specified otherwise.
**Data may not include conversions and baptisms occurring outside of local church ministries.
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2017

3,214,998
86,528
138,300
13,004
500,181
2,020,636
1,853,273
38,002
246,251

Change % Change

18,387 0.6%
2,862 3.3%
-2,519 -1.8%
13 0.1%
-14,486 -2.9%
6,938 0.3%
3,380 0.2%
197 0.5%
-12,147 -4.9%
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