STATISTICS OF THE ASSEMBLIES OF GOD*

	<u>2018</u>	<u>2017</u>	Change	% Change
Adherents	3,233,385	3,214,998	18,387	0.6%
Baptisms, Spirit**	89,390	86,528	2,862	3.3%
Baptisms, water**	135,781	138,300	-2,519	-1.8%
Churches	13,017	13,004	13	0.1%
Conversions**	485,695	500,181	-14,486	-2.9%
Major worship service(s) attendance	2,027,574	2,020,636	6,938	0.3%
Membership (church)	1,856,653	1,853,273	3,380	0.2%
Ministers (credentialed)	38,199	38,002	197	0.5%
Sunday PM worship attendance	234,104	246,251	-12,147	-4.9%

^{*}Statistics are for the USA, unless specified otherwise.

^{**}Data may not include conversions and baptisms occurring outside of local church ministries.